RESOLUTION 2025-07
BEDFORD TOWNSHIF MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

ARESOLUTION OF THE BEDFORD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (BTMA), BEDFORD COUNTY PENNSYLYANIA, AMENDING THE
SCHEDULE OF PERMIT, YIOLATION, AND NON-COMPLIANCE FEES PREVIOUSLY ADOPTED ON MARCH §, 2025

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of National Pollutent Discharge Elimination Systen: (NFDES) Permit No. PA PA0022209, the MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF
THE BEDFORD BOROUGH (MABB) is subject to the United States Environmenial Protection Agency (USEPA) Industrial Pretreatment Program requirements.
THEREFORE, the below ncted amendment shail be adopted as part of the Industrial Pretreatment Program.
THE FOREGOING IS RESOLVED hy the BEDFORD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY on this 4" DAY OF JUNE, 2625,
REMOVING:

SECTION 1,02 - ANALYTIC YIOLATION FEES AND SECTION 1,03 - INDUSTRIAL USER NON-COMPLIANCE FEES

1:02 ANALYTIC VIOLATION FEES (persampleé) = %70
POLLUTANT Local Limit (mg/L) >1-2x >2-3x >3x
Nitrogen - Ammonia 65.00 $ 750.00 | § 150000 % 3.000.00 and Disconnect
Arsenic 0.13 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Cadmium 0.02 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 _and Disconnect
Chremium 2.94 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Copper 1,14 750005 1500001 3 3,000,00 and Disconngct
Cyanide (T) 1.15 75000 % 150000 | § 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Lead 0.7% 750.00 1,500.00 3,000,00 and Disconnect
Mercury 0.07 750,00 1,560.00 3,000,00 and Disconnect
Molybdenum 0.320 730.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Nickel 0.78 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Discennect
Seleninm 0.43 750,00 1,500.00 3,0600.00 and Disconnect
Silver 0.680 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Sodinm 175.00 750.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 and Disconngct
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 850.00 75000 1,50000 1 § 3,000.00 and Disconnect
_Z.l-i'nc . 1.34 750,00 1,500.00 | 3 3,000.00 and Disconnect
OTBER Local Limit (mg/T.) >1-2x 22« 3x. >3x
Aluminum 10.00 . 5 750.00 1,500.00 [ § 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Iron 7.00 75000 1,50000 | § 3,000.00 _and Diseonnect
Oil and Grease 100.00 75000 1,500.00 | § 3,000.00 and Disconnect
Phenclics 1.00 3 75000 | § 150000 ] % 3,000.00 and Disconnect
5-5.09 1-4.59
or or
PARAMETER Lo¢al Limit (pH Units) 9.01-10 10.01-11 <4 or>11
pll 6-938.U. $ 75000 [ $ 150000 [ § 3,000.00 _and Disconnest
>1.00-1.50 >1,50 - 200
PARAMETER Local Limit ={,50 - 1,00 +/ +- +-
H 3 3
{fﬁi;:ﬁ:%ﬁ';“;:;‘gf’;&f? +4050 $ 7500008 1500008 3,000.00 and Disconnect
[[23 TNDUSERTAL USER NON-COMPLIANCE FEES . s
DESCRIPTION Required Response Time
Notice of Violation (NOV) 30 Days $ 1,000.00
Motice of Violation (NOV) 60 Days $ 5,000,00
Moties of Violation [(NGY) 90 Days $ 10,000.00 and Disconnect
A 36 day extension may be granted at the Avtherity's discretion to a cnstomer receiving an NOV, Please note that {he original timeline of cstablished assessments shall
not be altered if failure to comply with the NOVY occurs, therefore, if an extension is granted prior to the exhanstion of the first 30 day pericd and a Corrective Action
Plan has not been received within 60 days since NOV issuance, then an assessment of $5,000 shall apply and so forth.

REPLACING WITH:

The MABE Enforcement Response Plan (ERP) and Enfor¢ement Response Procedures, inclnding Table A, Table Bl, and Table B2, as adepted on April 2, 2025
(Exhibit B).

THE FOREGOING IS RESOLVED by the BEDFORD TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY on this 4" DAY OF JUNE, 2025,
Fi s

mM
(AssistanpScerctary,




